CY62148GN MoBL®
4-Mbit (512K × 8) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-95418 Rev. *D  Revised December 21, 2017
4-Mbit (512K × 8) Static RAM
Features
■ Very high speed: 45 ns
■ Wide voltage range: 2.2 V to 3.6 V, 4.5 V to 5.5 V

Document Number: 001-95418 Rev. *D Page 11 of 15
CY62148GN MoBL®
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
Table 1.  Key features and Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Voltage Range (V) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
45 2.2 V–3.6 V CY62148GN30-45ZSXI 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62148GN30-45ZSXIT 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-free), Tape and Reel
CY62148GN30-45SXI 51-85081 32-pin SOIC (Pb-free)
32-pin SOIC (Pb-free), Tape and ReelCY62148GN30-45SXIT 51-85081
4.5 V–5.5 V CY62148GN-45ZSXI 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
CY62148GN-45ZSXIT 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-free), Tape and Reel
CY62148GN-45SXI 51-85081 32-pin SOIC (Pb-free)
CY62148GN-45SXIT 51-85081 32-pin SOIC (Pb-free), Tape and Reel
X = blank or T
blank = Bulk; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: XX = ZS or S
ZS = 32-pin TSOP II
S = 32-pin SOIC
Speed Grade: XX = 45 ns
Voltage Range: 30 = 3 V typ; no character = 5 V typ
Process Technology: GN = 65 nm
Bus width: 8 = × 8
Density: 4 = 4-Mbit
Family Code: 621 = MoBL SRAM family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY XX XX621 4 8 GN X I-XX X
Document Number: 001-95418 Rev. *D Page 12 of 15
CY62148GN MoBL®
Package Diagrams
Figure 9.  32-pin TSOP II (20.95 × 11.76 × 1.0 mm) ZS32 Package Outline, 51-85095
Figure 10.  32-pin SOIC (450 Mils) S32.45/SZ32.45 Package Outline, 51-85081
51-85095 *D